From: Rosenson, Valerie

To: Adams, Terry; Aquila, Marc; Coleman, Elise; Cottrell, Megan; de la Cruz, Virgil; DePina, Gloria; DiCostanzo
Monica; Fedeli. Mary Lisa; Figueroa, Anabel; Giordano. Philip; GLORIA.DEPINA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV; Graziosi
Anzelmo; Hughes. Sheila; Jacobson, Jonathan; Kolenberg. Steven; Lee. Benjamin; Liebson. Alice; Lion, Bob;
Lutz, Diane; Mahoney. Dennis; Matherne, Raven; McGarry. Marion; McMullen, J.R.; Michelson, Bradley; Miller
Lindsey; Moore, Mavina; Morson, Eric; Nabel, Susan; Patterson, Denis; Pendell, Tom; Pia Jr.. Charles; Pratt
Rodney; Quinones, Matt; Roqueta, Robert; Rosenson, Valerie; Saftic. Ines; Sherwood. Nina; Spadaccini
Anthony; Staley. Angelina; Stella. Jeffrey; Summerville, Annie; Wallace, Lila; Watkins, David; Zelinsky, John

Subject: Invitation to Participate in Annual Tzahal Shalom Program

Date: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:29:12 PM

Members of the Board of Representatives are invited to meet with the Mayor and members
of the Israel Defense Force (IDF) through the Stamford JCC Tzahal Shalom program on
Tuesday, April 2, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. in the Mayor's Conference Room. Please let the

Board office or the Mayor’s office know if you plan to attend. A description of the
program is below.

The JCC Tzahal Shalom Program:

For the past 40 years the Stamford Jewish Community Center has brought active duty officers from the
Israel Defense Force (IDF) to the Stamford community. The goal of the visit is to build bridges between
Americans and Israelis, to learn about each other, person-to-person, while building lasting relationships
and a profound sense of extended family. These young men and women meet with high school and
college students along with various adult groups. The audiences that they speak to are both Jewish and
non-Jewish, and vary in their knowledge of Israel. Typically the topics that they discuss are Israel's
culture, the diversity of the people, Israel as a democracy, pluralism, being an officer (roles,
responsibilities and experiences), defending one’s country, etc. The officers are not permitted to speak

about politics.

Valerie T. Rosenson

Legislative Officer

Board of Representatives

888 Washington Boulevard, 4™ Floor
Stamford, CT 06904-2152
203.977.5032
VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov


mailto:/O=CITYOFSTAMFORDEXCHANGE/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=VROSENSON
mailto:TAdams@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MAquila@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:EColeman@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MCottrell@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:VdelaCruz@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:GDePina@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MDiCostanzo@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MDiCostanzo@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MFedeli@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:AFigueroa@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:PGiordano@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:GLORIA.DEPINA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV
mailto:AGraziosi@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:AGraziosi@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:SHughes@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:JJacobson@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:SKolenberg@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:BLee@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:ALiebson@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:BLion@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:DLutz@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:DMahoney@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:RMatherne@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MMcGarry@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:JMcMullen@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:BMichelson1@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:LMiller1@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:LMiller1@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MMoore@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:EMorson@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:SNabel@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:DPatterson@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:TPendell@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:CPia@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:RPratt@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:RPratt@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:MQuinones@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:RRoqueta@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:ISaftic@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:NSherwood@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:ASpadaccini@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:ASpadaccini@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:AStaley@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:JStella@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:ASummerville@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:LWallace@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:DWatkins1@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:JZelinsky@StamfordCT.gov
mailto:VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov

